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PART -III ACADEMIC DETAILS 

Shivaji Jay anti 

Pulse polio immunization 

World health day 

Nutrition practical 

Nurse's day 

Mental health awareness seminar 

World environment day 

Founder's day 

Independence Day 
Teacher's day 

Ganesh festival 

Food fest 

NAGPUR 

Activities and Achievements 

Seminar on recruitment for Germany by kareer coach 

Financial awareness day 

S NO. 14 

Swachh bharat abhiyan 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti celebration 

World heart day - rally 

Induction programme at aakar college of nursing - chief guest 

World heart day - poster and quiz competition 

HIV tests camp in college 

National deworming day 
World AIDS day celebration 

ITAI 

GPUR* 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

EZI nurse app- seminar 

Donation to poor in wadi 

Digital wellness seminar by bhrahma kumaris 

Ekam foundation-career guidance -workshop 
Community posting-role play on TB 

Legal ethics seminar by Law college staff/'student 

Date: - 18 lo 2/2025 
Place: - NAGPUR 
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Principal 
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